 USER’S MANUAL
AN1241
Rev 1.00
Jun 1, 2006
ISL8013EVAL1
Monolithic DC/DC Evaluation Board  Setup Procedure
This document describes the setup procedure for the
ISL8013EVAL1 Rev A board.

(14 LD HTSSOP)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Note)
TAPE &
REEL
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL8013IVEZ - 14 Ld HTSSOP MDP0048
ISL8013IVEZ-T7 7” 14 Ld HTSSOP MDP0048
ISL8013IVEZ-T13 13” 14 Ld HTSSOP MDP0048
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate termination finish, which are RoHS compliant and
compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow
temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
1
2
3
4
14
13
12
11
5
6
7
10
9
8
PG
VIN
VIN
VIN
VDD
SYNC
EN
LX
PGND
LX
PGND
SGND
FB
VO
AN1241 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 5
Jun 1, 2006
ISL8013EVAL1
What’s Inside
The Evaluation Board Kit contains the following materials:
• The ISL8013EVAL1 Rev A Evaluation Board
• The ISL8013 data sheet
• The ISL8013 Evaluation Board Setup Procedure (this
document)
What is Needed
The following materials will be needed to perform testing: